

Changes in Panostaja Oyj's own shares

14.3.2025 16:30:00 EET | Panostaja Oyj | Changes in company's own shares

Panostaja Oyj Stock Exchange Bulletin, Changes in Companie's own shares 14th March 2025, 16.30 p.m.

Changes in Panostaja Oyj's own shares

The Board of Directors of Panostaja Oyj has decided on a directed share issue to the members of Panostaja's Management Team. The decision on the directed share issue is based on the authorization granted to the Board of Directors by the Annual General Meeting on 5 February 2025.

Panostaja has today sold 75,000 of its own shares at a price of EUR 0.40 per share to the members of the Management Team or to a company controlled by them as follows:

Heikki Korelin 37,500 shares (previous ownership 7,501 shares)

DevePro Oy (Heikki Tukiainen) 37,500 shares (previous ownership 5,001 shares)

After the sale of the shares, the company holds 322,782 of its own shares.

PANOSTAJA OYJ

Additional information

CEO Tapio Tommila, +358 40 527 6311

About Panostaja Oyj

Panostaja is an investment company developing Finnish companies in the growing service and software sectors as an active shareholder. The company aims to be the most sought-after partner for business owners selling their companies as well as for the best managers and investors. Together with its partners, Panostaja increases the Group's shareholder value and creates Finnish success stories.

Panostaja has a majority holding in four investment targets. Grano Oy is the most versatile expert of content services in Finland. Hygga Oy is a company providing health care services and the ERP system for health care providers. CoreHW provides high added value RF IC design services. Oscar Software provides ERP systems and financial management services.

Attachments

Download announcement as PDF.pdf